

BIJU N.C.

Biju N.C is a faculty in the P.G. Department of English, Nehru Arts and Science College, Kanhangad. He is currently engaged in the different academic bodies of Kannur University.

He is an elected member of Academic Council Member (English) of Kannur University since 2021.

He has appointed as the Convenor of Adhoc Committee for P G Syllabus (M A English) of Kannur University since 2023.

He has appointed as the Chairperson of Board of Examinations, U G English (Common Course) of Kannur University since 2023.

He has engaged as a member of Board of Studies of Kannur University (Faculty of Language and Literature, English (UG) in three terms from 2014 -2016, 2018-2020 and 2020-2021.

He has appointed as the Chairperson of Board of Examinations, M A English (Private Registration) of Kannur University since 2019.

He has appointed as a Member of Examination Inspection Squad (Team-3)of Kannur University Examinations during the academic years 2019-2020 and 2020-2021.

He is a member of Expert committee to prepare P.G. and U.G. Online Question Paper Bank of Kannur University.

He has appointed as a member of committee to prepare Curriculum and Syllabus for Integrated M.Com Program of Kannur University at Palathadam Campus.

He has appointed as a member of Expert committee to prepare P.G. and U.G assignment topics and schemes for Private Registration Students of Kannur University.

He was appointed as the Additional Chief Superintendent of Degree examinations at C.K. Nair Arts and Management College by Kannur University during May 2017.

He was appointed as the External Examiner of Project Evaluation and Viva Voce(U.G & P.G) Examinations of Kannur University.

He was appointed as the Enquiry Officer of Kannur University against suspected case of malpractice reported in 2019 2010 and 2023

He was appointed as the Center Coordinator, Distance Education Center of Kannur University at Nehru Arts & Science College, Kanhangad during 2019-2022.

He served as the National Service Scheme Programme Officer, UnitNo.5ofNehru Arts and Science College, kanhangad.

He served as the Public Information officer (RTI) of Nehru Arts and Science College, Kanhangad during June2019-July2022.

He was appointed as the FineArts Advisor of College Union Executive Committee, Nehru Arts and Science College, Kanhangad during 2017-2018 and 2019-2020

He was appointed as the Staff Editor of the College Magazine of College Union ExecutiveCommittee, NehruArts and ScienceCollege, Kanhangadduring 2018-2019.

He was appointed as the Staff Advisor of College Union Executive Committee, Nehru Arts and Science College, Kanhangad during 2023-2024.

He served as the Chief Superintendent of SDE Examinations of Kannur University at Nehru Arts and Science College, Kanhangad during 2021-2022

He was appointed as the Assistant Warden of Sports Hostel for Men of Nehru Arts and Science College during 2015-2016 to 2016-2017.

He was appointed as the Subject Expert of selection committee of Teaching Faculty in English at Kerala Agriculture University, College of Agriculture, Padannakkad, Don BoscoArts and Science College, Angadikadavu, College of Engineering, Trikaripur, Govt. Artsand Science College, Karinthalamand EKNM Govt. Arts and Science College, Elerithattu.

Currently he is pursuing PhD from M.G. University, Bhopal.